

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	14-8111			
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	tatus:	Passed	
File created:	10/8	3/2014 Ir	n control:	City Council	
		F	inal action:	11/5/2014	
Title:	Honorary street designation as Honorary Annie Mae Dyson				
Sponsors:	Burnett, Jr., Walter				
Indexes:	Honorary Designations				
Attachments:	1. O2014-8111.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Ver. Action By		tion	Result
11/5/2014	1	City Council		assed	Pass
10/29/2014	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way		ecommended to Pass	Pass
10/8/2014	1	City Council	Re	eferred	
			City Council Meeting October 8, 2014		

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. That an ordinance heretofore passed by the city council which authorizes erection of honorary street name signs, the commissioner of transportation shall take the necessary action or standardization of N.Larrabee Ave And W.Division Street, Southwest corner to be known as "Honorary Annie Mae Dyson".

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force hereinafter its passage And publication

Walter Burnett, Jr. Alderman of the 27^{,h} Ward